
Music City STOL
Gallatin, Tennessee

Official Results
10/12/2024

Pos in 
Class

Race # Name Team Name Make Model Hometown
Lowest 
Score

TO 1 LDG 1 TOT 1 TO 2 LDG 2 TOT 2 TO 3 LDG 3 TOT 3

Touring

1 260 Luke Strandlund lukestrandlund 2009 Murphy SuperRebel Mora, MN 348 196 DQ DQ 184 164 348 220 154 374

2 10 John McCardle fly2field2fork 1978 Maule M5-235C Omaha, NE 361 165 DQ DQ 128 233 361 162 DQ DQ

3 30 Brandon Corn bcorn30 1963 Cessna 205 Hearne, TX 423 159 299 458 124 299 423 141 285 426

4 307 John Douglas wyostolpilot 1964 Cessna 182 Pinedale, WY 624 256 368 624 377 DQ DQ 194 DQ DQ

Backcountry

1 00 Jeff Pohl stol_it_170b 1955 Cessna 170B Milaca, MN 284 149 166 315 158 126 284 151 151 302

2 17 Jerry Clemens clemens.jerry 2008 Aviat A1C Parsons, KS 297 122 195 317 164 223 387 155 142 297

3 37 Corey Slone sloneyfly 2020 Aviat Husky A1C Waller, TX 361 155 272 427 184 325 509 171 190 361

4 63 Scott Sweet scotty_sweet 1974 Bellanca Scout 8GCBC Hyannis, NE 412 155 DQ DQ 175 251 426 186 226 412

5 19 Jeff Harrell 2016 Champ Scout Oak Grove, LA 496 265 231 496 254 DQ DQ 234 271 505

6 49 Ben Lehman 1950 Cessna 140A Nashville, TN 608 335 DQ DQ 402 DQ DQ 346 262 608

6 42 Matthew Peterson 1957 Cessna 172 Ethel, LA 796 325 DQ DQ 388 408 796 226 DQ DQ

7 504 Anthony Lee 1979 Bellanca Decathalon Gallatin, TN 850 400 450 850 458 DQ DQ 550 446 996

Adventure

1 513 Brian Steck brian_steck 2024 American Legend MOAC Minneola, TX 127 46 81 127 77 81 158 84 72 156

2 603 Jared Garetson jaredgaretson 2024 Badlands Traveller Wamego, KS 132 67 65 132 58 90 148 92 DQ DQ

3 247 Jeff Daly sky_ranchin 2023 Badlands Traveller Arthur, NE 176 61 123 184 50 126 176 87 DQ DQ

4 88 Adam Gordon 2015 Cubcrafters EX2 Oakdale, LA 278 108 170 278 132 DQ DQ 153 DQ DQ

Sport

1 40 Patrick McInteer mcinteer1 2006 Rans S-7 Lincoln, NE 168 81 DQ DQ 97 90 187 75 93 168

2 48 Eddie Sanches DevilGirl_48_STOL 2023 Just Highlander Willis, TX 169 82 91 173 78 91 169 80 102 182

3 11 David Kerley 2017 Just Highlander Spicewood, TX 226 115 111 226 126 129 255 117 133 250

4 98 Brandon Rice b.rice399 2009 Rans S7 Louisburg, KS 232 151 DQ DQ 111 121 232 129 119 248

5 219 Lee Boyd 2019 CubCrafters Carbon Cub Apison, TN 254 85 230 315 112 142 254 121 198 319

6 68 Nick Ardillo Scott_Ardillo 2014 CubCrafters SS Dallas, TX 257 129 160 289 125 177 302 120 137 257

7 26 Kristian Griewahn 2021 Just SuperSTOL Linden, TN 284 164 120 284 132 DQ DQ 149 148 297

8 32 Sheldon HeatheringtonSheldonphotoguy 2010 Zenith 750 STOL Gulf Breeze, FL 321 148 195 343 139 182 321 141 204 345

9 168 Gary Varga 2012 World Aircraft Vision Burlington, WI 380 215 400 615 189 191 380 205 261 466

10 120 Dakoda Hudak 2007 Kitfox Model 4 Floodwood, MN 411 187 247 434 169 242 411 214 249 463

Unlimited
1 99 Micah Lindstrom micah_170B 2023 Badlands Traveller Milaca, MN 155 65 90 155 51 DQ DQ 57 109 166

2 55 Levi Noguess levinoguess 2006 Rans S7 Belton, TX 164 80 105 185 87 101 188 64 100 164

3 50 Keith Lange lonewolfstol 1956 Piper Super Cub Wasilla, AK 166 99 75 174 96 DQ DQ 72 94 166
4 94 Rick Boardman 2015 CubCrafters SS Henderson, NE 193 81 DQ DQ 84 109 193 78 123 201

Rookie
1 311 Paul Rogers 2020 Cubcrafters EX3 Collegedale, TN 258 125 DQ DQ 115 197 312 98 160 258

2 320 Luke Lee 2011 Rans S-6ES Jonesborough, TN 398 147 251 398 190 DQ DQ 176 450 626

3 828 Foster Carney 1957 Piper PA18 Gallatin, TN 514 214 300 514 218 400 618 224 DQ DQ

4 134 Chad Hall hallwaypd1 2000 Aviat Husky Gallatin, TN 522 145 DQ DQ 221 301 522 212 DQ DQ

5 76 Glenn "CW" Roberts Aggiepilot02 1946 Aeronca Champ Bellevue, NE 526 400 240 640 294 232 526 291 244 535



Practice

1 99 Micah Lindstrom 2023 Badlands Traveller Milaca, MN 156 94 111 205 82 74 156 84 DQ DQ

2 48 Eddie Sanches DevilGirl_48_STOL 2023 Just Highlander Willis, TX 178 72 106 178 124 102 226 98 119 217

3 11 David Kerley 2017 Just Highlander Spicewood, TX 204 94 110 204 180 129 309 159 DQ DQ

4 603 Jared Garetson 2024 Badlands Traveller Wamego, KS 212 99 113 212 90 DQ DQ 159 129 288

5 40 Patrick McInteer mcinteer1 2006 Rans S-7 Lincoln, NE 216 89 127 216 121 124 245 121 110 231

6 94 Rick Boardman 2015 CubCrafters SS Henderson, NE 218 99 119 218 114 106 220 121 149 270

7 50 Keith Lange 1956 Piper Super Cub Wasilla, AK 224 162 DQ DQ 120 104 224 131 98 229

8 55 Levi Noguess 2006 Rans S7 Belton, TX 233 118 118 236 101 132 233 118 150 268

9 513 Brian Steck 2024 American Legend MOAC Minneola, TX 258 98 166 264 97 161 258

10 68 Nick Ardillo Scott_Ardillo 2014 CubCrafters SS Dallas, TX 259 106 163 269 138 184 322 125 134 259

11 98 Brandon Rice b.rice399 2009 Rans S7 Louisburg, KS 266 173 200 373 165 220 385 127 139 266

12 219 Lee Boyd 2019 CubCrafters Carbon Cub Apison, TN 286 89 DQ DQ 135 151 286 152 DQ DQ

13 17 Jerry Clemens clemens.jerry 2008 Aviat A1C Parsons, KS 300 160 DQ DQ 223 122 345 153 147 300

14 00 Jeff Pohl stol_it_170b 1955 Cessna 170B Milaca, MN 327 176 204 380 162 165 327 174 DQ DQ

15 88 Adam Gordon 2015 Cubcrafters EX2 Oakdale, LA 327 167 188 355 197 130 327 195 141 336

16 32 Sheldon HeatheringtonSheldonphotoguy 2010 Zenith 750 STOL Gulf Breeze, FL 332 178 320 498 210 392 602 169 163 332

17 260 Luke Strandlund 2009 Murphy SuperRebel Mora, MN 360 261 152 413 207 153 360 228 DQ DQ

18 311 Paul Rogers 2020 Cubcrafters EX3 Collegedale, TN 366 190 DQ DQ 166 239 405 187 179 366

19 10 John McCardle 1978 Maule M5-235C Omaha, NE 367 191 204 395 193 DQ DQ 159 208 367

20 168 Gary Varga 2012 World Aircraft Vision Burlington, WI 386 205 400 605 295 325 620 189 197 386

21 26 Kristian Griewahn 2021 Just SuperSTOL Linden, TN 408 210 198 408 211 DQ DQ 220 DQ DQ

22 320 Luke Lee 2011 Rans S-6ES Jonesborough, TN 415 275 DQ DQ 251 335 586 203 212 415

23 37 Corey Slone sloneyfly 2020 Aviat Husky A1C Waller, TX 421 215 300 515 194 306 500 165 256 421

24 30 Brandon Corn 1963 Cessna 205 Hearne, TX 443 169 274 443 220 DQ DQ 221 228 449

25 63 Scott Sweet scotty_sweet 1974 Bellanca Scout 8GCBC Hyannis, NE 480 227 283 510 247 DQ DQ 211 269 480

26 19 Jeff Harrell 2016 Champ Scout Oak Grove, LA 512 367 DQ DQ 315 197 512 391 DQ DQ

27 307 John Douglas 1964 Cessna 182 Pinedale, WY 514 360 380 740 291 DQ DQ 264 250 514

28 134 Chad Hall hallwaypd1 2000 Aviat Husky Gallatin, TN 656 222 DQ DQ 256 400 656 178 500 678

29 828 Foster Carney 1957 Piper PA18 Gallatin, TN 700 300 400 700 300 500 800 325 DQ DQ

30 76 Glenn "CW" Roberts Aggiepilot02 1946 Aeronca Champ Bellevue, NE 830 500 330 830 400 DQ DQ 550 280 830

31 504 Anthony Lee 1979 Bellanca Decathalon Gallatin, TN 1200 600 600 1200 600 600 1200 600 600 1200



Music City STOL
Most Consistent Pilot

10/12/2024

Pos in Class Race # Name Team Name Make Model Hometown Class Dev Total Takeoff Landing

Sport 2 48 Eddie Sanches DevilGirl_48_STOL 2023 Just Highlander Willis, TX Sport Class 15 4 11
Unlimited 2 55 Levi Noguess levinoguess 2006 Rans S7 Belton, TX Unlimited Class 28 23 5

Sport 8 32 Sheldon HeatheringtonSheldonphotoguy 2010 Zenith 750 STOL Gulf Breeze, FL Sport Class 31 9 22
Sport 3 11 David Kerley 2017 Just Highlander Spicewood, TX Sport Class 33 11 22

Adventure 1 513 Brian Steck brian_steck 2024 American Legend MOAC Minneola, TX Adventure Class 47 38 9
Touring 3 30 Brandon Corn bcorn30 1963 Cessna 205 Hearne, TX Touring 49 35 14
Sport 6 68 Nick Ardillo Scott_Ardillo 2014 CubCrafters SS Dallas, TX Sport Class 49 9 40

Backcountry 1 00 Jeff Pohl stol_it_170b 1955 Cessna 170B Milaca, MN Backcountry Class 49 9 40
Sport 10 120 Dakoda Hudak 2007 Kitfox Model 4 Floodwood, MN Sport Class 52 45 7

Backcountry 2 17 Jerry Clemens clemens.jerry 2008 Aviat A1C Parsons, KS Backcountry Class 123 42 81
Sport 5 219 Lee Boyd 2019 CubCrafters Carbon Cub Apison, TN Sport Class 124 36 88

Backcountry 3 37 Corey Slone sloneyfly 2020 Aviat Husky A1C Waller, TX Backcountry Class 164 29 135
Sport 9 168 Gary Varga 2012 World Aircraft Vision Burlington, WI Sport Class 235 26 209



Music City STOL
Official Results

Pilot Performance Index (PPI) Scores
10/12/2024

Pos in Class Race # Name Team Name Make Model Hometown Class Lowest 
Score

PAX

1 513 Brian Steck brian_steck 2024 American Legend MOAC Minneola, TX Adventure Class 127 77.09

2 603 Jared Garetson jaredgaretson 2024 Badlands Traveller Wamego, KS Adventure Class 132 80.12

1 260 Luke Strandlund lukestrandlund 2009 Murphy SuperRebel Mora, MN Touring 348 88.74

2 10 John McCardle fly2field2fork 1978 Maule M5-235C Omaha, NE Touring 361 92.06

1 40 Patrick McInteer mcinteer1 2006 Rans S-7 Lincoln, NE Sport Class 168 95.76

2 48 Eddie Sanches DevilGirl_48_STOL 2023 Just Highlander Willis, TX Sport Class 169 96.33 t

1 00 Jeff Pohl stol_it_170b 1955 Cessna 170B Milaca, MN Backcountry Class 284 103.66

3 247 Jeff Daly sky_ranchin 2023 Badlands Traveller Arthur, NE Adventure Class 176 106.83

3 30 Brandon Corn bcorn30 1963 Cessna 205 Hearne, TX Touring 423 107.87

2 17 Jerry Clemens clemens.jerry 2008 Aviat A1C Parsons, KS Backcountry Class 297 108.41

3 11 David Kerley 2017 Just Highlander Spicewood, TX Sport Class 226 128.82

3 37 Corey Slone sloneyfly 2020 Aviat Husky A1C Waller, TX Backcountry Class 361 131.77

4 98 Brandon Rice b.rice399 2009 Rans S7 Louisburg, KS Sport Class 232 132.24

5 Lee Boyd 2019 CubCrafters Carbon Cub Apison, TN Sport Class 254 144.78

6 63 Scott Sweet scotty_sweet 1974 Bellanca Scout 8GCBC Hyannis, NE Backcountry Class 232 150.38

1 99 Micah Lindstrom micah_170B 2023 Badlands Traveller Milaca, MN Unlimited Class 155 155.00

4 307 John Douglas wyostolpilot 1964 Cessna 182 Pinedale, WY Touring 624 159.12

7 26 Kristian Griewahn 2021 Just SuperSTOL Linden, TN Sport Class 284 161.88

2 55 Levi Noguess levinoguess 2006 Rans S7 Belton, TX Unlimited Class 164 164.00

3 50 Keith Lange lonewolfstol 1956 Piper Super Cub Wasilla, AK Unlimited Class 166 166.00

4 50 Keith Lange lonewolfstol 1956 Piper Super Cub Wasilla, AK Unlimited Class 166 166.00

4 88 Adam Gordon 2015 Cubcrafters EX2 Oakdale, LA Adventure Class 278 168.75

5 19 Jeff Harrell 2016 Champ Scout Oak Grove, LA Backcountry Class 496 181.04

8 32 Sheldon HeatheringtonSheldonphotoguy 2010 Zenith 750 STOL Gulf Breeze, FL Sport Class 321 182.97

4 94 Rick Boardman 2015 CubCrafters SS Henderson, NE Unlimited Class 193 193.00

9 168 Gary Varga 2012 World Aircraft Vision Burlington, WI Sport Class 380 216.60

6 49 Ben Lehman 1950 Cessna 140A Nashville, TN Backcountry Class 608 221.92

10 120 Dakoda Hudak 2007 Kitfox Model 4 Floodwood, MN Sport Class 411 234.27

7 42 Matthew Peterson 1957 Cessna 172 Ethel, LA Backcountry Class 796 290.54

8 504 Anthony Lee 1979 Bellanca Decathalon Gallatin, TN Backcountry Class 850 310.25
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